Description	Total Weighted Value	Advanced Proactive Solutions LLC	Allied Independence	ASAP Security Services	Blast Masters, Inc.	C1 Fiber, LLC	Cajer LLC	Dba K6easy	DBA Ink It Printing	Excellent Environmental Solutions, LLC	Four BT, LLC	Government Capital Corporation	KH Literacy Education LLC
Offeror's Price	20	18	0	18	0	18	0	18	0	18	18	18	18
Offeror's Reputation	5	5	0	5	0	5	0	5	0	5	5	5	5
Quality of Goods or Services	30	27	0	27	0	30	0	30	0	27	30	30	30
Long Term Cost	5	5	0	5	0	5	0	5	0	5	5	5	5
Extent the Goods or Services Meet the Needs	30	27	0	27	0	27	0	27	0	27	27	27	27
Contractor's past Relationship	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Historically Underutilized Business Requirements	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Experience	10	10	0	10	0	10	0	10	0	10	10	10	10
Residency	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	100	92	0	92	0	95	0	95	0	92	95	95	95
Recommend for Award	70>	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Evaluation committee:	Name of Soliciation					
Jeff Shokrian	RFP #2020-07-026 Government Consulting Services					
Phillip Vasquez	It is recommended that the following award of annual contract be made:					
	Contract #	Award				
	2020-07-026A	Advanced Proactive Solutions LLC				
	2020-07-026B	ASAP Security Services				
	2020-07-026C	C1 Fiber, LLC				
	2020-07-026D	Dba K6easy				
	2020-07-026E	Excellent Environmental Solutions, LLC				
	2020-07-026F	Four BT, LLC				
	2020-07-026G	Government Capital Corporation				
	2020-07-026H	PriDe Performance Consulting, LLC				
	2020-07-0261	PROLIM Global Corporation				

2020-07-026J	Thoughtful Learning
2020-07-026К	TSG Industries

791 PURCHASING COOPERATIVE 3/24/2021

RFP #2020-07-026 Government Consulting Services								
Description	PriDe Performance Consulting, LLC	PROLIM Global Corporation	Specialized Assessment & Consulting, LLC	Group	Thoughtful Learning	TSG Industries		
Offeror's Price	18	18	NA	18	18	18		
Offeror's Reputation	5	5	NA	5	5	5		
Quality of Goods or Services	30	30	NA	30	30	30		
Long Term Cost	5	5	NA	5	5	5		
Extent the Goods or Services Meet the Needs	27	27	NA	27	27	27		
Contractor's past Relationship	0	0	NA	0	0	0		
Historically Underutilized Business Requirements	0	0	NA	0	0	0		
Experience	10	10	NA	10	10	10		
Residency	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	95	95	0	95	95	95	0	0
Recommend for Award	Yes	Yes	NA	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Jeff Shokrian Phillip Vasquez								
	1							

791 PURCHASING COOPERATIVE Lead Agency: Region 15 Education Service Center